09-08-2003

1.0/415763

D111 Recd PUT/FTU 3 0 APR 2005 Atty. Docket No.: 58049-00012

Page 1 of 1

## 

102543960

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: Seoul National University Industry Foundation
YOON, Bo Hyun	Address: San 4-2, Bong-chun Dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul, 151-818
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: Republic of Korea
☐ YES ☑ NO  3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: April 16, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10415 763	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attached?   YES   NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: JHK LAW	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 1078	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: LA CANADA State: CA ZIP: 91012-1078	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 502486
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Joseph Hyosuk Kim, Ph. D., #41,425 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  April 30, 2003 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (4)	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0480** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, YOON, Bo Hyun, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, has invented <u>DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS FOR THE PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS OF PRETERM DELIVERY</u>, FETAL INFECTION, AND FETAL DAMAGE, AND <u>DIAGNOSTIC KIT CONTAINING THE SAME</u> for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, <u>Seoul National University Industry Foundation</u> (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at San 4-2, Bong-chun Dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul 151-818, Republic of Korea.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0481 BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: April 16.2003

WITNESSED BY:

Date: April 16, 2003

Date: April 16, 2003

Name: Won-hee Lee

Name: Se-Kyung Kim

(58049-00012) Docket No. <u>3FPO-03-28</u>

BY ASSIGNEE

Dated: 4. 16, 2003

Name CHUNG, Un-Chan

As authorized representative of Seoul National University Industry

**Foundation** 

Se kyung Kim

San 4-2, Bong-chun Dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul 151-818,

Republic of Korea

WITNESSED BY:

Date: April 16, 2003

Name: Won-hee Lee

) scheel ee

Date: April 16, 2003

**RECORDED: 04/30/2003** 

Name: Se-Kyung Kim